| Total Trihalomethanes   | ppb | 2015 | 80 | 45.7 | 45.7 - 45.7 | 0 | Yes | By-product of drinking water disinfection. |

| Substance | Unit of Measure | Year | MRDL | Average Level Detected | Minimum - Maximum Level Detected | MRDLG | In Compliance | Typical Sources |
|-----------|-----------------|------|------|------------------------|----------------------------------|-------|---------------|-----------------|
|-----------|-----------------|------|------|------------------------|----------------------------------|-------|---------------|-----------------|

**Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level**

|                   |     |      |     |      |           |     |     |  |
|-------------------|-----|------|-----|------|-----------|-----|-----|--|
| Chlorine Residual | ppm | 2015 | 4.0 | 1.27 | 0.5 - 2.7 | 4.0 | Yes | Water additive used to control microbes. |
|-------------------|-----|------|-----|------|-----------|-----|-----|--|

| Substance | Unit of Measure | Year | 90th Percentile Value | EPA Action Level | Number of Results above Action Level | MCLG | In Compliance | Typical Sources |
|-----------|-----------------|------|-----------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|------|---------------|-----------------|
|-----------|-----------------|------|-----------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|------|---------------|-----------------|

**Lead and Copper (Regulated at Customers Tap)**

|        |     |      |     |     |   |     |     |   |
|--------|-----|------|-----|-----|---|-----|-----|---|
| Lead   | ppb | 2015 | 1.2 | 15  | 0 | 0   | Yes | Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits.                                   |
| Copper | ppm | 2015 | 0.6 | 1.3 | 0 | 1.3 | Yes | Corrosion of household plumbing systems, erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives. |

**VIOLATIONS**

| Violation Type             | Duration                |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR) | 04/01/2015 to 7/21/2015 |

**Health Effects**

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water; primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper plumbing materials.

**Explanation**

We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.

**Steps to Correct**

The violation has been corrected and the system is now in compliance.



**Our Water Supply System Received Water From  
West Travis County Regional Water System  
Water Quality Results are Listed Below**

| Substance   | Unit of Measure | Year | MCL | Average Level Detected | Minimum - Maximum Level Detected | MCLG | In Compliance | Typical Sources  |
|---|-----------------|------|-----|------------------------|----------------------------------|------|---------------|--|
| <b><u>Radioactive Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)</u></b>   |                 |      |     |                        |                                  |      |               |  |
| Combined Radium   | pCi/L           | 2011 | 5   | 1                      | 1 - 1                            | 0    | Yes           | Erosion of natural deposits.   |
| <b><u>Unregulated Contaminants</u></b>  |                 |      |     |                        |                                  |      |               |  |
| Dibromochloromethane  | ppb             | 2015 | N/A | 15                     | 15 - 15                          | N/A  | Yes           | By-product of drinking water disinfection.   |
| Chloroform  | ppb             | 2015 | N/A | 11                     | 11 - 11                          | N/A  | Yes           | By-product of drinking water disinfection.   |
| Bromodichloromethane  | ppb             | 2015 | N/A | 16                     | 16 - 16                          | N/A  | Yes           | By-product of drinking water disinfection.   |
| Unregulated contaminants are those for which EPA has not established drinking water standards. The purpose of unregulated contaminant monitoring is to assist EPA in determining the occurrence of unregulated contaminants in drinking water and whether future regulation is warranted. |                 |      |     |                        |                                  |      |               |  |
| <b><u>Inorganic Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)</u></b>   |                 |      |     |                        |                                  |      |               |  |
| Nitrate   | ppm             | 2015 | 10  | 0.28                   | 0.28 - 0.28                      | 10   | Yes           | Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits.                               |